include days that affect student attendance) for consideration by the Board.  
Such recommendations shall be presented by the Association President or 
designee at least one (1) calendar week prior to the date on which the Board 
will consider such calendar.

B. Length – The adopted calendar shall contain no more than one hundred 
eighty-six (186) teacher employment days, provided if any of the five 
emergency days authorized by law are not used for emergencies teachers 
shall not be required to report to work on such days.  This section shall not 
be applicable in the event of a work stoppage by teachers.